

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1656 OF 2022

Ajay Kumar Phogat

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Principal Chief Security
Commissioner & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. H. S. Verma a/w Mr. Akshay Dunde i/by Expert Jurist LLP
for petitioner.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
V. G. BISHT, J.**

DATE: JULY 18, 2022

PC:

1. Service has not yet been effected on the respondents.
2. List the writ petition on **27th July, 2022**.
3. In the meanwhile, service may be effected on the respondents and the affidavit of service may be filed in the department.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2022.07.18
15:31:43
+0530