

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1656 OF 2022

Ajay Kumar Phogat

....PETITIONER

V/S

Principal Chief Security Commissioner And 4....RESPONDENT

Ors

Mr. H.S.Verma a/w Mr. Akshay Dundee i/b Expert Jurist LLP

For Petitioner

Mr. R.R.Shetty for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 8th March, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 25/04/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)