

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1656 OF 2022

Digitally
signed by
SALUNKE J V
Date:
2023.04.26
12:07:10
+0530

Ajay Kumar Phogat	}	Petitioner
Versus		
Principal Chief Security Commissioner	}	
Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. H. S. Verma for the petitioner.

Ms. Smita Thakkar i/b. Mr. R. R. Shetty for UoI.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 25, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the respondents submits that within a day or two, reply would be filed and copy would be served on the learned advocate for the petitioner.
- 2.** Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.
- 3.** Place the matter on 22nd June 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)